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NIH Institute and Center Bioethics Points of Contact

Investigators interested in developing applications for bioethics-related research are strongly 
encouraged to discuss their ideas with the specific NIH institute, center and office contacts listed 
below prior to submission. If an NIH institute, center, or office of interest is not listed, please feel free 
to reach out to any of the below listed contacts for additional guidance. 

Points of Contact: 

Fogarty International Center (FIC)
Barbara Sina, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-402-9467
Email: sinab@mail.nih.gov

National Center for Advancing
Translational Sciences (NCATS)
Elaine Collier, M.D.
Telephone: 301-435-0794
Email: colliere@mail.nih.gov

National Center for Complementary and 
Integrative Health (NCCIH)
Wendy Weber, N.D., Ph.D., M.P.H.
Telephone: 301-402-1272
Email: weberwj@mail.nih.gov

National Cancer Institute (NCI)
Charlisse Caga-Anan, J.D.
Telephone: 240-276-6738
Email: charlisse.caga-anan@nih.gov

National Eye Institute (NEI)
Cheri Wiggs, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-451-2020
Email: wiggsc@mail.nih.gov

National Human Genome Research Institute
(NHGRI)
Nicole C. Lockhart, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-480-2493
Email: lockhani@mail.nih.gov

National Heart, Lung and Blood Institute
(NHLBI)
Mollie Minear, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-435-0448
Email: mollie.minear@nih.gov

National Institute on Aging (NIA)
Isis S. Mikhail, M.D., M.P.H., Dr.P.H. 
Telephone: 301-402-7704
Email: isis.mikhail@nih.gov

National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and 
Alcoholism (NIAAA)
Pamela Wernett, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-827-5391
Email: pamela.wernett@nih.gov

National Institute of Allergy and Infectious 
Diseases (NIAID)
Joana Roe
Telephone: 240-627-3213
Email: Joana.Roe@nih.gov

National Institute of Allergy and Infectious 
Diseases (NIAID)
Rosemary McKaig, Ph.D.
Telephone: 240.627.3214
Email: rmckaig@niaid.nih.gov

National Institute of Arthritis and 
Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases (NIAMS) 
Robert Carter, M.D. 
Telephone: 301-496-3651
Email: carterrob@mail.nih.gov

National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and 
Bioengineering (NIBIB)
Todd Merchak
Telephone: 301.496.8592
Email: merchakt@mail.nih.gov

National Institute of Child Health and 
Human Development (NICHD)
Tammara Jenkins, MSN, RN, PCNS-BC 
Telephone: 301-435-6837
Email: tjenkins@mail.nih.gov

National Institute on Drug Abuse (NIDA) 
Ruben Baler, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-480-2733
Email: balerr@mail.nih.gov
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National Institute on Deafness and Other 
Communication Disorders (NIDCD)
Trinh Ly, M.D.
Telephone: 301-496-5061
Email: trinh.ly@nih.gov

National Institute of Dental and Craniofacial 
Research (NIDCR)
Leslie A. Frieden, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-496-4263
Email: friedenla@mail.nih.gov

National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and 
Kidney Diseases (NIDDK)
Aynur Unalp-Arida, M.D., M.Sc., Ph.D. 
Telephone: 301-594-8879
Email: aynur.unalp-arida@nih.gov

National Institute of Environmental Health 
Sciences (NIEHS)
David Resnik, J.D., Ph.D.
Telephone: 984-287-4208
Email: resnikd@niehs.nih.gov

National Institute of General Medical Sciences       
Veerasamy “Ravi” Ravichandran, Ph.D. 
Telephone: 301-451-9822
Email: Veerasamy.Ravichandra@nih.gov

National Institute of Mental Health (NIMH) 
Matthew Rudorfer, M.D.
Telephone: 301-443-1111
Email: mrudorfe@mail.nih.gov

National Institute on Minority Health and Health 
Disparities (NIMHD)
Nancy Jones, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-594-8945
Email: nancy.jones@nih.gov

National Institute of Neurological Disorders and 
Stroke (NINDS)
Khara Ramos, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-594-2614
Email: khara.ramos@nih.gov

National Institute of Nursing Research (NINR) 
Jeri Miller, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-594-6152
Email: jmiller@mail.nih.gov

National Library of Medicine (NLM) 
Milton Corn, M.D.
Telephone: 301-496-4725
Email: cornm@mail.nih.gov

Office of the Director (OD)
All of Us Research Program       
Subhashini Chandrasekharan, Ph.D.      
Telephone: 301-594-0178
Email: subhashini.chandrasekharan@nih.gov

Office of the Director (OD)
Office of Behavioral and Social Sciences Research 
(OBSSR)                                                              
Erica L. Spotts, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301.594.2105
Email: spottse@mail.nih.gov

Office of the Director (OD)
Office of Science Policy (OSP)
Shari Feirman, Ph.D.
Telephone: 301-435-6350
Email: shari.feirman@nih.gov
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